
Williamsburgh Primary School & Nursery Class 

Diary Dates March – April 2017 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 Here are the diary dates for the March and April as they stand at the moment.  Remember to 
check our website www.williamsburghprimaryschool.co.uk and our Facebook page and Twitter 
feed for up to date information and news. 

Date Event 

Monday 6th March P6 to SafeKids event at St Mirren Park 

Thursday 9th March Parents’ Evening in gym hall 3.15 – 9.00pm 

Friday 10th March P6a and P6b to Science Centre 

Monday 13th March Work experience pupils in nursery this week 

Thursday 16th March Fluoride Varnish – P1-P4 all day 

Friday 24th March P4a and P4b to Vikingar  

 Religious Observance Assemblies 

 End of term treat 

Tuesday 28th March P3a and P3b to Glasgow Resource Centre for Romans 
exhibition 

Wednesday 29th March Nursery Easter Event – more details to follow 

Thursday 30th March Easter Service at Sherwood Greenlaw Church – 10am 

Friday 31st March School Closes 2.30pm 

3rd April – 17th April Spring Break and Easter Weekend holiday.  School and 
Nursery closed 

Tuesday 18th April  School and nursery re-open 

P7 residential trip to Lochgoilhead 

P7 Activity Week 

Wednesday 19th April P6 meeting with P6 from St John Ogilvie- EASI Project 
activities 

Thursday 20th April Open Event for P1 – P6 3.30pm – 6.30pm – Please come 
along and see your child’s classroom. 
New date for P7 will be arranged 

Friday 21st April P7 return from Lochgoilhead 

Wednesday 26th April P6 meeting with P6 from St John Ogilvie- EASI Project 
activities  

ADVANCED NOTICE FOR EARLY MAY 

Monday 1st May Spring Bank holiday – School and nursery closed 

Wednesday 3rd May P6 performing with PACE in Being Me Show- 2pm 

Thursday 4th May Local elections – School Closed.  Nursery should remain 
open but this is to be confirmed. 

Kind regards 

 

Nova Scott 

Head Teacher  

http://www.williamsburghprimaryschool.co.uk/

